<b>RESOL</b>	UTION	No.	

## RESOLUTION TO RESTRICT ACCESS TO CHILD AND JUVENILE SEXUAL MATERIALS IN THE CHILDREN'S SECTIONS OF OUR GREENVILLE COUNTY LIBRARY SYSTEM

## WHEREAS:

- 1. It is a requirement of the **Greenville County Council** to protect the innocence of children, and
- 2. The people of Greenville County overwhelmingly do not support the sexual indoctrination and endangerment of our children, and
- 3. It has come to the attention of the **Greenville County Council** that books promoting child and juvenile sexual materials have been found in the **Children's Sections** of our **Greenville County Library System**.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GREENVILLE COUNTY COUNCIL DULY ASSEMBLED THAT:

The Greenville County Council directs the Board of Trustees of the Greenville County Library System to officially order that no books or content, including digital copies or online accessible materials, promoting sexuality be allowed in the Children's Sections of our public libraries and a detailed written report be provided to Greenville County Council no later than December 31<sup>st</sup>, 2022, into the circumstances as to how such books ever found their way into the Children's Sections of our public libraries and what measures have been put into place to ensure such oversights do not occur in the future.

Done in meeting duly assemb	oled this day of, 2022.	
	GREENVILLE COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA	
	Chairman, Greenville County Council	
	County Administrator, Greenville County	
Attest:		
Clerk to County Council		